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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
POLL1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 704 35%
Wrong Track 1290 65%
POL2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 423 21%
Somewhat Approve 444 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 257 13%
Strongly Disapprove 772 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 98 5%
POL3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Total Approve 867 43%
Total Disapprove 1029 52%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 98 5%
POL4 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 542 27%
Security Issues 392 20%
Health Care Issues 450 23%
Senior’s Issues 252 13%
Women’s Issues 84 4%
Education Issues 106 5%
Energy Issues 91 5%
Other 77 4%
POL5 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The economy
Democrats in Congress 760 38%
Republicans in Congress 862 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 372 19%
POL6 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Jobs

Democrats in Congress 786 39%
Republicans in Congress 828 42%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 380 19%
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POL7 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Health care
Democrats in Congress 937 47%
Republicans in Congress 665 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 392 20%
POL8 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Immigration
Democrats in Congress 799 40%
Republicans in Congress 826 41%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 369 18%
POL9 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The environment
Democrats in Congress 1038 52%
Republicans in Congress 535 27%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 421 21%
POL10 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Energy
Democrats in Congress 901 45%
Republicans in Congress 667 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 426 21%
POL11 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Education
Democrats in Congress 958 48%
Republicans in Congress 621 31%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 415 21%
POL12 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? National security
Democrats in Congress 677 34%
Republicans in Congress 919 46%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 398 20%
POL13 If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the
following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
Democratic candidate 850 43%
Republican candidate 736 37%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 408 20%
POL14 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
healthcare reform bill
A top priority 1164 58%
An important, but lower priority 386 19%
Not too important a priority 141 7%
Should not be done 159 8%
Dont know/No opinion 144 7%
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POL15 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Investigating some of President Trumps campaign officials for alleged connections or
contacts with the Russian government during the 2016 elections
A top priority 730 37%
An important, but lower priority 348 17%
Not too important a priority 330 17%
Should not be done 424 21%
Dont know/No opinion 161 8%
POL16 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Reforming
entitlement programs like Medicare and Social Security
A top priority 857 43%
An important, but lower priority 534 27%
Not too important a priority 193 10%
Should not be done 241 12%
Dont know/No opinion 170 9%
POL17 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
tax reform bill
A top priority 890 45%
An important, but lower priority 602 30%
Not too important a priority 219 1%
Should not be done 91 5%
Dont know/No opinion 192 10%
POL18 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
infrastructure spending bill
A top priority 744 37%
An important, but lower priority 716 36%
Not too important a priority 200 10%
Should not be done 68 3%
Dont know/No opinion 267 13%
POL19 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a

bill to reform regulations on banks and financial services companies

A top priority

An important, but lower priority
Not too important a priority
Should not be done

Dont know/No opinion

632
688
355

94
226

32%
34%
18%
5%
11%
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POL20 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
immigration reform bill
A top priority 757 38%
An important, but lower priority 625 31%
Not too important a priority 300 15%
Should not be done 140 7%
Dont know/No opinion 172 9%
POL21 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Constructing a wall along the U.S. / Mexico border
A top priority 414 21%
An important, but lower priority 334 17%
Not too important a priority 320 16%
Should not be done 785 39%
Dont know/No opinion 142 7%
POL22 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
bill that grants young people who were brought to the United States illegally when they
were children, often with their parents, protection from deportation
A top priority 696 35%
An important, but lower priority 568 28%
Not too important a priority 282 14%
Should not be done 276 14%
Dont know/No opinion 172 9%
POL23 As you may know, Dreamers are young people who were brought to the United States
illegally when they were children, often with their parents. When it comes to
legislation regarding Dreamers, which of the following would you most like Congress
to pass?
Legislation that allows Dreamers to stay and become 1214 61%
citizens if they meet certain requirements
Legislation that allows Dreamers to stay and become 381 19%
legal residents, but NOT citizens, if they meet certain
requirements
Legislation that removes or deports Dreamers from the 228 1%
United States
Don’t Know / No Opinion 170 9%
POL24 Do you support or oppose each of the following? Constructing a wall along the U.S. /

Mexico border

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Dont Know/No Opinion

490
344
235
781
143

25%
17%
12%
39%

7%
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POL25 Do you support or oppose each of the following? Providing enhanced security along
the U.S. / Mexico border
Strongly support 930 47%
Somewhat support 563 28%
Somewhat oppose 219 1%
Strongly oppose 153 8%
Dont Know/No Opinion 129 6%
POL26 Do you support or oppose each of the following? Granting amnesty to immigrants
currently living in the United States illegally
Strongly support 310 16%
Somewhat support 525 26%
Somewhat oppose 434 22%
Strongly oppose 517 26%
Dont Know/No Opinion 207 10%
POL27 Do you support or oppose each of the following? Over a period of time, providing
citizenship to immigrants currently living in the United States illegally
Strongly support 500 25%
Somewhat support 622 31%
Somewhat oppose 368 18%
Strongly oppose 325 16%
Dont Know/No Opinion 179 9%
POL28 Do you support or oppose each of the following? Deporting immigrants currently
living in the United States illegally
Strongly support 551 28%
Somewhat support 509 26%
Somewhat oppose 399 20%
Strongly oppose 362 18%
Dont Know/No Opinion 174 9%
POL29 Would you support or oppose legislation that allows Dreamers to stay in the country,

and also provides funding for enhanced security along the U.S. / Mexico border?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Dont Know/No Opinion

558
790
257
182
207

28%
40%
13%

9%
10%
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POL30 Would you support or oppose legislation that allows Dreamers to stay in the country,
and also provides funding for a wall along the U.S. / Mexico border?
Strongly support 296 15%
Somewhat support 521 26%
Somewhat oppose 441 22%
Strongly oppose 494 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 241 12%
POL31 Generally, do you believe President Trump working with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements is a good thing, or a bad thing?
Good thing 1502 75%
Bad thing 173 9%
Dont Know/No Opinion 318 16%
POL32 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Health care
Yes, he should 1541 77%
No, he should not 291 15%
Dont Know/No Opinion 163 8%
POL33 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Immigration
Yes, he should 1474 74%
No, he should not 344 17%
Dont Know/No Opinion 175 9%
POL34 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? The environment
Yes, he should 1500 75%
No, he should not 266 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 228 1%
POL35 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Energy
Yes, he should 1498 75%
No, he should not 273 14%
Dont Know/No Opinion 223 1%
POL36 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Education
Yes, he should 1561 78%
No, he should not 240 12%
Dont Know/No Opinion 193 10%
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POL37 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? National security
Yes, he should 1506 76%
No, he should not 321 16%
Dont Know/No Opinion 166 8%
POL38 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Tax reform
Yes, he should 1545 77%
No, he should not 278 14%
Dont Know/No Opinion 171 9%
POL39 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Womens health issues
Yes, he should 1446 73%
No, he should not 297 15%
Dont Know/No Opinion 250 13%
POL40 And, do you believe President Trump should work with Democratic leaders to reach
policy agreements on each of the following issues? Criminal justice issues
Yes, he should 1454 73%
No, he should not 313 16%
Dont Know/No Opinion 227 1%
POL41 When it comes to who you voted for in the 2016 presidential election, which of the
following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right? (N=1,679)
If I had it to do over, I would vote for my candidate 1373 82%
again
If I had it to do over, I would not vote at all 95 6%
If I had it to do over, I would vote for a different 115 7%
candidate
Dont Know/ No Opinion 96 6%
POL42 And, compared to who you voted for in the last presidential election, would you prefer

the next presidential candidate you vote for be more liberal, more conservative, or
more centrist? (N=1,679)

More liberal 450 27%

More conservative 496 30%

More centrist 327 19%

Dont Know/No Opinion 406 24%
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POL43 Do you believe each of the following is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?
The Republican Party
Too liberal 286 14%
Too conservative 862 43%
About right 497 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 349 17%
POL44 Do you believe each of the following is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?
The Democratic Party
Too liberal 859 43%
Too conservative 221 1%
About right 588 29%
Dont Know/No Opinion 326 16%
POL45 Do you support or oppose a single payer health care system, where all Americans
would get their health insurance from one government plan?
Strongly support 499 25%
Somewhat support 470 24%
Somewhat oppose 255 13%
Strongly oppose 434 22%
Dont Know/No Opinion 337 17%
POL46 As you may know, some are proposing a public-option healthcare system that would

create a government-run health insurance agency that would compete with other
private health insurance companies within the U.S. Knowing this, do you support or

oppose this proposal?

Strongly support 308 15%

Somewhat support 577 29%

Somewhat oppose 313 16%

Strongly oppose 349 17%

Dont Know/No Opinion 447 22%

POL47 Generally, should each of the following have more control, less control or about the
same amount of control on the U.S. healthcare system? The private sector

More control 558 28%

Less control 643 32%

About the same amount 469 24%

Dont Know/No Opinion 324 16%

POL48 Generally, should each of the following have more control, less control or about the
same amount of control on the U.S. healthcare system? State governments

More control 663 33%

Less control 532 27%

About the same amount 519 26%

Dont Know/No Opinion 280 14%
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POL49 Generally, should each of the following have more control, less control or about the
same amount of control on the U.S. healthcare system? Federal government
More control 514 26%
Less control 783 39%
About the same amount 425 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 272 14%
POL50 Do you support or oppose each of the following? A proposal to make four-year public
colleges and universities tuition-free
Strongly support 751 38%
Somewhat support 490 25%
Somewhat oppose 250 13%
Strongly oppose 325 16%
Dont Know/No Opinion 179 9%
POL51 Do you support or oppose each of the following? A proposal in which the government
would provide all Americans a regular, unconditional sum of money, sometimes
referred to as universal basic income
Strongly support 453 23%
Somewhat support 401 20%
Somewhat oppose 282 14%
Strongly oppose 505 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 352 18%
POL52 Do you support or oppose each of the following? A proposal in which the government
would provide financial relief to individuals with a certain amount of student debt
Strongly support 692 35%
Somewhat support 580 29%
Somewhat oppose 261 13%
Strongly oppose 253 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 209 10%
POL53 As you may know, the United States accepted over 100,000 refugees in 2016. Do you

believe the United States should accept more, less, or about the same number of

refugees in 2017?

More refugees

Less refugees

About the same number
Dont Know/ No Opinion

314
918
443
319

16%
46%
22%
16%
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POL54 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too
little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Lower income people
Toomuch 1138 57%
Too little 226 1%
About the right amount 426 21%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 203 10%
POL55 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too
little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Middle income people
Toomuch 1277 64%
Too little 144 7%
About the right amount 412 21%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 161 8%
POL56 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too
little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Upper income people
Too much 245 12%
Too little 1304 65%
About the right amount 271 14%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 175 9%
POL57 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too
little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Corporations
Too much 302 15%
Too little 1291 65%
About the right amount 207 10%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 195 10%
POL58 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too
little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Small businesses
Toomuch 1206 60%
Too little 162 8%
About the right amount 380 19%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 245 12%
POL59 Please indicate if you think the following groups are paying too much, paying too

little, or paying about the right amount of taxes... Me/my family

Too much

Too little

About the right amount
Don’t Know / No Opinion

1255 63%
94 5%
499 25%
146 7%
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POL60 Do you think the tax system in this United States... Is fair to individuals
Yes 246 12%
No 1509 76%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 239 12%
POL61 Do you think the tax system in this United States... Is fair to businesses
Yes 534 27%
No 1046 52%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 414 21%
POL62 Do you think the tax system in this United States... Favors the wealthy
Yes 1515 76%
No 260 13%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 219 1%
POL63 Do you think the tax system in this United States... Has too many loopholes
Yes 1579 79%
No 156 8%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 259 13%
POL64 Do you think the tax system in this United States... Is too complex
Yes 1482 74%
No 263 13%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 249 12%
POL65 Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in

Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Reducing the corporate tax rate from about 35%

fo 15%
Yes, it should be in the bill 647 32%
No, it should not be in the bill 916 46%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 431 22%
POL66 Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in

Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Doubling the standard deduction that Americans
can claim on their tax returns

Yes, it should be in the bill 1180 59%
No, it should not be in the bill 302 15%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 512 26%
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POL67

POL68

POL69

POL70

POL71

Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Eliminating itemized tax deductions, also known
as write-offs, except for those related to homeownership and charitable contributions

Yes, it should be in the bill 842 42%
No, it should not be in the bill 700 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 452 23%

Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Reducing the number of tax brackets from seven
to three

Yes, it should be in the bill 875 44%
No, it should not be in the bill 438 22%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 681 34%

Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Increasing tax benefits available to families
paying for child-care costs, such as day care

Yes, it should be in the bill 1321 66%
No, it should not be in the bill 322 16%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 351 18%

Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Eliminating the alternative-minimum tax, which
establishes a baseline income tax for individuals with tax exemptions

Yes, it should be in the bill 691 35%
No, it should not be in the bill 479 24%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 823 41%

Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Eliminating the estate-tax, also known as the
death tax, which taxes inherited wealth

Yes, it should be in the bill 1139 57%
No, it should not be in the bill 487 24%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 368 18%
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POL72 Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in
Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Allowing small business owners to pay a tax rate
of 15%, instead of requiring them to pay the personal income rate of up to almost 40%

Yes, it should be in the bill 1362 68%
No, it should not be in the bill 246 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 387 19%
POL73 Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in

Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Allowing companies to bring back money to the
U.S. from overseas, with a slightly lower, one-time tax

Yes, it should be in the bill 1008 51%
No, it should not be in the bill 465 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 522 26%
POL74 Below are some items some items that may be included as part of a tax reform bill in

Congress. For each of the following, please indicate if you think they should be
included in a tax reform bill, or not. Reducing tax rates on middle-income Americans

Yes, it should be in the bill 1525 76%
No, it should not be in the bill 210 1%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 259 13%
POL75 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Mitch McConnell

Total Favorable 351 18%
Total Unfavorable 885 44%
Never Heard Of 758 38%
POL76 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Paul Ryan

Total Favorable 592 30%
Total Unfavorable 945 47%
Never Heard Of 457 23%
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POL77 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Nancy Pelosi

Total Favorable 629 32%
Total Unfavorable 904 45%
Never Heard Of 461 23%
POL78 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Charles Schumer

Total Favorable 508 25%
Total Unfavorable 649 33%
Never Heard Of 838 42%
POL79 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Mike Pence

Total Favorable 860 43%
Total Unfavorable 805 40%
Never Heard Of 329 17%
POL80 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Donald Trump

Total Favorable 878 44%
Total Unfavorable 1022 51%
Never Heard Of 94 5%
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POL81 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Republicans in

Congress
Total Favorable 608 30%
Total Unfavorable 1122 56%
Never Heard Of 264 13%
POLS82 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Democrats in

Congress
Total Favorable 785 39%
Total Unfavorable 941 47%
Never Heard Of 268 13%
POLS83 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Melania Trump

Total Favorable 900 45%
Total Unfavorable 704 35%
Never Heard Of 390 20%
POL84 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Ivanka Trump

>

Total Favorable 819 41%
Total Unfavorable 819 41%
Never Heard Of 356 18%
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POLS85

POLS86

POL87

POLS8

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Jared Kushner

Total Favorable 446 22%
Total Unfavorable 779 39%
Never Heard Of 769 39%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Steve Bannon

Total Favorable 333 17%
Total Unfavorable 862 43%
Never Heard Of 799 40%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Hope Hicks

Total Favorable 226 1%
Total Unfavorable 320 16%
Never Heard Of 1448 73%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Gary Cohn

Total Favorable 255 13%
Total Unfavorable 388 19%
Never Heard Of 1351 68%
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POLS89

POL90

POL91

POL92

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Kellyanne Conway

Total Favorable 489 25%
Total Unfavorable 785 39%
Never Heard Of 719 36%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Jeff Sessions

Total Favorable 468 23%
Total Unfavorable 805 40%
Never Heard Of 721 36%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Robert Mueller

Total Favorable 508 25%
Total Unfavorable 498 25%
Never Heard Of 989 50%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Hillary Clinton

Total Favorable 749 38%
Total Unfavorable 1121 56%
Never Heard Of 124 6%
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POL93 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Bernie Sanders

Total Favorable 1012 51%
Total Unfavorable 735 37%
Never Heard Of 247 12%
POL94 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of. Jeff Merkley

Total Favorable 226 1%
Total Unfavorable 322 16%
Never Heard Of 1447 73%
POL95 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” John Delaney

Total Favorable 234 12%
Total Unfavorable 356 18%
Never Heard Of 1404 70%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1994 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 930 47%

Gender: Female 1064 53%
N 1994
age5 Age: 18-29 351 18%
Age: 30-44 465 23%
Age: 45-54 378 19%
Age: 55-64 374 19%
Age: 65+ 426 21%
N 1994
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 672 34%
PID: Ind (no lean) 697 35%
PID: Rep (no lean) 625 31%
N 1994
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 281 14%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 390 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 346 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 351 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 302 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 323 16%
N 1994
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 523 26%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1461 73%
N 1984
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 704 35%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 413 21%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 670 34%
N 1787
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1311 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 443 22%
Educ: Post-grad 240 12%
N 1994
xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1138 57%
Income: 50k-100k 626 31%
Income: 100k+ 230 12%
N 1994

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1624 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 256 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 114 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 528 26%

Relig: Roman Catholic 426 21%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 505 25%
Relig: Something Else 330 17%

N 1790
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 39 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 553 28%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 603 30%

N 1157
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1157 58%
Relig: All Non-Christian 835 42%

N 1992
xdemUsr Community: Urban 535 27%
Community: Suburban 870 44%
Community: Rural 588 30%

N 1994
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 658 33%
Employ: Government 133 7%
Employ: Self-Employed 162 8%
Employ: Homemaker 156 8%
Employ: Student 82 4%
Employ: Retired 455 23%
Employ: Unemployed 191 10%
Employ: Other 156 8%

N 1994
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 365 18%
Military HH: No 1629 82%

N 1994
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 704 35%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1290 65%

N 1994

Continued on next page

Page | 20



National Tracking Poll #170911, September, 2017
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Q172 Strongly Approve 423 21%
Somewhat Approve 444 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 257 13%
Strongly Disapprove 772 39%
Dont Know / No Opinion 98 5%
N 1994
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 542 27%
#1 Issue: Security 392 20%
#1 Issue: Health Care 450 23%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 252 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 84 4%
#1 Issue: Education 106 5%
#1 Issue: Energy 91 5%
#1 Issue: Other 77 4%
N 1994
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 728 37%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 766 38%
2016 Vote: Someone else 181 9%
N 1675
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 869 44%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 542 27%
2012 Vote: Other 102 5%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 480 24%
N 1993
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 364 18%
4-Region: Midwest 470 24%
4-Region: South 740 37%
4-Region: West 419 21%
N 1994

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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